FORM PTO-1594 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)	R 08-03-1	330	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No 065 1091 (96. 194)			Y ratent and trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1007797	O.) —	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
NIPPON DENSHIN DENWA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, dba NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION		Name: MATS	USHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
		Internal Addres	ss: 1006, OAZA KADOMA	
Individual(s) General Partnership XX Corporation - <u>JAPAN</u>	Association Limited Aartnership	Street Address	: KADOMA-SHI	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	JUL 2 9 1998		FU, State: JAPAN ZIP:	
Additional floring of solivoying party (los) attack		Individual Associatio	(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	& TRADE		Partnership	
VV Assignment	Margar	Limited Pa	•	
XX Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	XX Corporation Other	on - <u>JAPAN</u>	
Execution Date: <u>JUNE 12, 1998</u>		designation is attache	diciled in the United States, a domestic representative d: YES a a separate document from Assignment)	
			address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>	
4. Application number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
		2,053,632		
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number o	f applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Foley & Lardner, Attention: ARTHUR SCHWARTZ			1	
		7. Total fee (37 C	.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 500</u> Street Address: <u>3000 K Street</u> , N.W.		XX Enclosed		
City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20007		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
8/03/1998 11UN11 00000074 2053632			copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to document. 	he foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original	
CYNTHIA K. NICHOLSON Name of Person Signing	Signature)	W. Den Coding	JULY 29, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

TRADEMARK Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0293

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the registration of Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.

MARK: MASH

ISSUED: April 15, 1997

REG. NO.: 2,053,632

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, P.O. Box 25696, Washington, D.C. 20007-8696, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.

Date: June 12, 1998

Masaaki Ucda Masaaki Ueda

Director

Intellectual Property Center
(Authorized Signing Officer)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nippon Denshin Denwa Kabushiki Kaisha, dba Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-6, 1-Chome, Uchisaiwai-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>
MASH	2,053,632	April 15, 1997

WHEREAS, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the United States Trademark registration thereof.

Nippon Denshin Denwa Kabushiki Kaisha, dba Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation

June 12, 1998

RECORDED: 07/29/1998

Date

Name: Hiroshi Nakayama

Title: Executive Manager

Intellectual Property Department
(Authorized Signing Officer)